### 900224591 06/01/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent		05/23/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Feature Syndicate, Inc.	
Street Address:	312 Walnust Street, 2800 Scripps Center	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1171208	DRABBLE
Registration Number:	1336961	ASK SHAGG
Registration Number:	1303700	ASK SHAGG
Registration Number:	1176134	MISS MANNERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4042538864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817764

Email: laura.kees@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001833/341718

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0857 , \$115.00 1171208

900224591

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	06/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release 2#page1.tif source=Release 2#page2.tif source=Release 2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0858

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of May 23, 2012 by SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks dated as of August 5, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between United Feature Syndicate, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor") and Secured Party, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Specified Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in the Specified Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2009 at Reel 4038, Frame 0344; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has been requested to release its rights in the Specified Trademarks and to re-convey to Grantor any and all rights in and to the Specified Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Specified Trademarks originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Specified Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/33322500v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0859

Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorize	y has caused this Release of Trademark Security ed officer as of the day and year first above
written.	
	SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent
	By: //////
	Name:/ // // Correct // 6.4 for
	Title: Dicale
STATE OF $\int_{2} \beta$	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Fuller )	
On this, the 3/4 da personally appeared 2/4 V 6/6	ay of $\frac{11164}{11164}$ , 2012, before me
personally appeared (6.60 V 6.760)	known to me and who, being by me
duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she isSUNTRUST BANK, and which executed the	foregoing instrument and that he/she signed
his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority gra	nted by SUNTRUST BANK.
Paner	
Stevel Shand	
Notary Public	
SARAH GRANT	
Notary Public  Deksib County	
State of Georgia My Commission Expires Dec 18, 2012	
With the state of	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0860

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

# REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DRABBLE	1,171,208	09/29/1981
ASK SHAGG	1,336,961	05/21/1985
ASK SHAGG	1,303,700	08/28/1984
MISS MANNERS	1,176,134	11/03/1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 06/01/2012**